Dayton City Council Council Meeting February 7, 2023 Community Meeting Center 625 Second Ave., Dayton, KY

ROLL CALL

PRAYER & PLEDGE

MAYOR'S REPORT

Minutes: Approval of minutes from January 3, 2023, City Council meeting

Mayor asks for audience comments regarding any legislation appearing on tonight's agenda.

Ordinances:

Ordinance No. 2023#1—An ordinance establishing an Entertainment Destination Center in the City of Dayton.

ORDER/RESOLUTIONS:

Order/Resolution 2023-9R -- An Order/Resolution authorizing the mayor to execute a real estate purchase agreement to purchase property located at 705 Boone Street.

Order/Resolution 2023-10R -- An Order/Resolution of the City Council of Dayton, Kentucky, appointing Angela Behne interim City Clerk.

Order/Resolution 2023-11R -- An Order/Resolution of the City Council of Dayton, Kentucky, adopting an updated City of Dayton Employee Handbook.

DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORTS

CITY ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT

OTHER AUDIENCE COMMENTS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION, IF NECESSARY

ADJOURNMENT